
Windsor (2-4-2, 2-4-2) -vs- Western (3-2-3, 3-2-3)
10/27/2021 at London (Mustangs Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 8:00 (YELLOW), #7 Ehsan Hirji (WESTERN)   54:12 (YELLOW), #17 Tyrone Mulder (WESTERN)   57:31 (RED),
#TM Team (WINDSOR)   57:32 (YELLOW), #TM Team (WINDSOR)   59:24 (YELLOW), #5 Robert Oates (WINDSOR)   78:18 (YELLOW), #8
Ard Dieker (WINDSOR)   

Date: 10/27/2021
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Mustangs Field
Officials: Scorer, Griffin Simons   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 0 0 0
Western 1 1 2

Windsor 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 4 Kyle Buren 0 0 0 0 8
D 5 Robert Oates 0 0 0 0 35
MF 6 Evan Vacratsis 1 0 0 0 39
F 7 Paul Di Meo 0 0 0 0 35
D 8 Ard Dieker 0 0 0 0 8
F 11 Otis Vacratsis 1 1 0 0 42
D 12 Jackson Moy 0 0 0 0 8
MF 14 Max Cooney 0 0 0 0 8
F 17 Tanner Page 3 2 0 0 8
GK 23 Kaneen Fells 0 0 0 0 8
D 27 Domenic Campana 0 0 0 0 8

Substitutes
9 Dylan Satto 0 0 0 0 34

D 18 Adam Filipovski 0 0 0 0 0
F 20 Giovanni Magliaro 0 0 0 0 0
MF 21 Nico Gualtieri 0 0 0 0 0
MF 25 Robert Alionte 0 0 0 0 0
D 26 Jap Armaan 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 3 0 0 241

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
23 Kaneen Fells 08:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Western 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Connor Dalton 0 0 0 0 8
F 4 Aiden Bauer-Marr 0 0 0 0 8
F 7 Ehsan Hirji 2 0 0 0 8
F 8 Stefan Rozek 0 0 0 0 45
F 11 Jamu Iluya 2 2 1 0 31
F 12 Anand Serjeant 0 0 0 0 8
F 14 Blake McGowan 0 0 0 0 50

17 Tyrone Mulder 2 1 1 0 45
18 Kyle Gibson 0 0 0 0 8

F 28 Patrick Melo 0 0 0 0 8
F 30 Brandon Miranjie 0 0 0 0 8

Substitutes
F 2 Charlie Bontis 1 0 0 0 0
F 3 Axel Koenig 0 0 0 0 0
F 5 Carlos Buitrago 0 0 0 0 42
F 9 Owura Boateng 0 0 0 0 0
F 15 Jovan Williams 0 0 0 0 0
F 22 Georgio Prataviera 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 7 3 2 0 269

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Connor Dalton 08:00 0 3

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 3 2 5
Western 2 5 7

Saves By Period
Windsor 1 0 1
Western 2 1 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Windsor 0 2 2
Western 0 3 3

Fouls By Period
Windsor 2 2 4
Western 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

32:46
WEST
ERN Jamu Iluya *

80:34
WEST
ERN Tyrone Mulder *



Time Play By Play
0:00 Kaneen Fells at goalie for Windsor.
0:00 Connor Dalton at goalie for Western.
4:52 Offside against Western.
-- Foul on Windsor.
8:58 Offside against Western.
-- Foul on Western.
-- Foul on Western.
19:48 Shot by Western Jamu Iluya, Save (by goalie) Kaneen Fells.
20:09 Shot by Windsor Otis Vacratsis, Save (by goalie) Connor Dalton.
21:43 Offside against Western.
-- Foul on Western.
23:40 Offside against Western.
23:58 Offside against Windsor.
-- Foul on Windsor.
32:46 GOAL by Western Jamu Iluya (FIRST GOAL), goal number 4 for season.

Windsor 0, Western 1
-- *
33:23 Shot by Windsor Tanner Page, Save (by goalie) Connor Dalton.
33:27 Shot by Windsor Tanner Page, High.
34:40 Offside against Windsor.
38:02 Offside against Western.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
8:00 Yellow card on Western Ehsan Hirji.

45:00
For Western: #0  Connor Dalton, #5  Carlos Buitrago, #7  Ehsan Hirji, #8  Stefan Rozek, #11 Jamu Iluya, #12 Anand Serjeant, #14
Blake McGowan, #17 Tyrone Mulder, #22 Georgio Prataviera, #28 Patrick Melo, #30 Brandon Miranjie.

45:00
For Windsor: #4  Kyle Buren, #5  Robert Oates, #6  Evan Vacratsis, #7  Paul Di Meo, #9  Dylan Satto, #11 Otis Vacratsis, #14 Max
Cooney, #17 Tanner Page, #23 Kaneen Fells, #26 Jap Armaan, #27 Domenic Campana.

45:06 Corner kick by Windsor Dylan Satto [45:06].
46:18 Header Shot by Western Ehsan Hirji, High.
47:28 Corner kick by Western Ehsan Hirji [47:28].
50:38 Corner kick by Western Anand Serjeant [50:38].
51:01 Offside against Western.
54:12 Yellow card on Western Tyrone Mulder.
54:56 Shot by Windsor Evan Vacratsis, High.
-- Foul on Windsor.
57:31 Red card on Windsor Team.
57:32 Yellow card on Windsor Team.
57:48 Corner kick by Western Anand Serjeant [57:48].
59:24 Yellow card on Windsor Robert Oates.
59:42 Header Shot by Western Tyrone Mulder, Wide Right.
62:22 Offside against Western.
-- Foul on Western.
-- Foul on Western.
68:11 Shot by Western Ehsan Hirji, Hit Crossbar.
68:28 Western substitution: Owura Boateng for Jamu Iluya.
71:30 Windsor substitution: Adam Filipovski for Robert Oates.
71:30 Windsor substitution: Ard Dieker for Paul Di Meo.
74:06 Offside against Windsor.
-- Foul on Western.
75:34 Windsor substitution: Giovanni Magliaro for Evan Vacratsis.
76:06 Corner kick by Windsor Ard Dieker [76:06].
78:18 Yellow card on Windsor Ard Dieker.
79:19 Windsor substitution: Nico Gualtieri for Dylan Satto.
79:19 Windsor substitution: Robert Alionte for Otis Vacratsis.
80:34 Western Tyrone Mulder PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 1 for season.

Windsor 0, Western 2
-- *
82:13 Western substitution: Charlie Bontis for Tyrone Mulder.
82:13 Western substitution: Axel Koenig for Stefan Rozek.
82:13 Western substitution: Jovan Williams for Aiden Bauer-Marr.



85:33 Shot by Western Charlie Bontis, Wide Right.
86:35 Western substitution: Carlos Buitrago for Blake McGowan.
88:46 Offside against Western.
90:00 Shot by Windsor Tanner Page, Save (by goalie) Connor Dalton.
-- Foul on Windsor.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


